

S.C.13 of 17 (13 of 17)

5.6.17.

Today is fixed for evidence. All the four accused persons on Court bail are present.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present. But no witness is present. Ld. PP in-charge files one petition prays for adjournment of this case and also prays for reschedule of this case on the ground stated therein.

Case is also fixed on tomorrow till 8.6.17. The Ld. PP in-charge submits that as defacto complainant and other witnesses are not examined in this case, therefore prosecution is not in a fit state to examine the other witnesses. Accordingly he prays for reschedule of this case. At the same time it has come to my notice that one case being G.R Case No.1267 of 2016 (P.S Case No.226 of 16) is pending over the self same incident and the same is pending for commitment. Considering the facts as stated above I think it wise to try both the cases simultaneously. Accordingly the present case is adjourned and rescheduled.

Fix 24.8.17 for settling dates for trial.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.