

SC 13/2017

28-11-2017

Date is fixed for settling date of trial.

Ld. Additional P.P files hazira.

Out of the four accused persons on Court Bail, three are present and rest one is absent by a petition and praying for adjournment today on the ground stated there in.

Perused the petition and the record.

P.O is on leave.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 15-01-2018 for settling date of trial.

All the four accused persons do continue on Court Bail as before.

Additional Session Judge, 1st Court
Purulia, in charge