

SC 13/2017

05-02-2018

Date is fixed for settling date of trial.

Ld. Additional P.P files hazira.

All the four accused persons on Court Bail are present and they are represented through their ld defence counsel.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that one case being GR Case No. 1267 of 2016 is pending over the self same incident and the same is pending for commitment. Considering the facts as found on the record, I think it wise to try both the case simultaneously. So, the present case is adjourned today.

To 26-03-2018 for settling date of trial.

All the four accused persons do continue on Court Bail as before.

Additional Session Judge, 1st Court
Purulia