

SC 13/2017

05-02-2019

Date is fixed for evidence.

All the four accused persons on Court Bail are absent without steps as the local Bar Association of Purulia has decided to abstain to resume any work in the Id Courts today i.e. on 05-02-2019 as per the resolution dated 05-02-2019 of the Bar Association, Purulia.

Ld. Additional P.P also takes no steps today.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. 06-02-2019 for evidence as per schedule.

All the four accused persons do continue on Court Bail as before.

Additional Session Judge, 1st Court
Purulia