

**S.C. 13 of 17 (13 of 17)**

**5.4.19**

Today is fixed for evidence. All the four accused persons on court bail are present.

Ld. PP in-charge is present with two witnesses, namely, Purnima Pandey and Santosh Kumar Pandey. Witness Purnima Pandey is examined and cross examined as PW2 and discharged. At this stage Ld. PP in-charge files one petition stating that the complainant has not yet been examined in this case and the other witness Santosh Kumar Pandey is one of the injured and therefore if the witness, Santosh Pandey is examined before the examination of the complainant, the prosecution will be highly prejudiced. To that effect prosecution files one petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons objected the said petition by making endorsement on the said petition.

Heard. Considered. The prayer of the prosecution is hereby allowed. The witness Santosh Kumar Pandey is discharged without examination. The Ld. P in-charge also prays for reschedule of this case on the same ground stating that 6.4.19 is also fixed for evidence of other two injured persons and it will not be possible for examining those two witnesses without examining the defacto complainant of this case.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed. Accordingly, the case is hereby rescheduled.

Fix 11.6.19 for evidence of CSW No.1

Fix 12.6.19 for evidence of CSW No.4 and 5

Fix 13.6.19 for evidence of CSW No.6 and 7

Fix 14.6.19 for evidence of CSW No.8 and 9.

Prosecution to furnish written up process at once for issuing summons upon the witnesses.

Alamats are required to produce on each dates during trial.

I.O is directed to monitor the trial and ensure the presence of the witnesses.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C concerned P.S for information and necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

