

S.C. 13 of 17 (13 of 17)

11.6.19

Today is fixed for evidence. All the four accused persons are absent by petition and prays for representing through their ld. Lawyer. Subsequently, accused Gour Pandey, Prasad Mahato, and Kanchan Pandey are found present.

Ld. Addl. PP is present with one witness, namely, Nema Chand Pandey.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused persons files one petition praying for adjournment on the ground that Ld. Senior Counsel Mr. Arup Bhattacharya could not be able to come today due to his personal inconvenience.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed. The witness is hereby discharged without examination with a direction to come tomorrow.

To 12.6.19 for evidence.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.