

S.C. case No.13 of 17 (13 of 17)

7.8.19.

Today is fixed for evidence. All the four accused persons on court bail are present.

Ld.Addl. PP is present but no witness is present.

On the prayer of ld. PP the case is adjourned today.

To date for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.