

S.C. No.13 of 17 (13 of 17)

16.1.2020.

Today is fixed for evidence. Out of four accused persons, three accused persons are present. Accused Joydeb Pandey is absent by petition and prays for representing through his Lawyer.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Addl. PP is present two witnesses, namely, Dr. Mrinmoy Karmakar and Dr. Nayan Mukherjee, who are examined and cross examined as PW7 and PW8 and discharged.

Bed head tickets and treatment sheets of Pratima Pandey, Santosh Pandey and Bholu Pandey have been marked as Exbt.3, Exbt.4 and Exbt.5 respectively.

No other witness is present.

On the prayer of ld. Addl. PP the case is adjourned today.

To date for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st court, Purulia