

**S.C No.13 of 17(13 of 17)**

**17.6.21.**

Today is fixed for evidence. All the accused persons on court bail are absent without steps. No step by prosecution also.

Local Bar is observing complete seize work due to COVID-19 Pandemic.

To 4.8.21 for evidence of CSW No.9 and 10.

Accused persons as before.

Prosecution to furnish written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses. Alamats are required to be produced on the date date fixed.

Dictated & Correct by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.