

SC - 13/2017 (13 of 2017)

01-11-2022

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of accused Joydeb Pandey. Out of four accused persons, three accuseds persons are present by filing hazira and rest accused namely, Joydeb Pandey is absent by petition through Ld. Lawyer and praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy is served.

Court Bail of accused Joydeb Pandey has already been granted on 17.08.2022 and W/A is recalled.

Prosecution filed one hazira.

Heard. Considered and the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

To 03-11-2022 for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC as this case is in analogous hearing with SC No.25/2019.

Accused persons on CB as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia