

SC - 13/2017 (Regd. 13 of 2017)

20-03-2025

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC as this case is in analogous hearing with SC No 25/2019.

All the four accused persons on CB , namely Joydeb Pandey , Gour Pandey , Prasad Mahato and Kanchan Pandey are present by filing hazira.

Prosecution filed hazira today.

On call on behalf of the psecution, none moves.

The case is adjourned today.

To **12-06-2025** for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC as this case is in analogous hearing with SC No.25/2019.

Accused persons on CB as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
J.O. Code WB01242